

CS DJ NO. 197/21

Charan Singh & Ors. Vs. Shilpa Jain & Ors.

16.09.2021

Present- Sh. Z.S. Yadav-Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no. 2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ram Gopal for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

Process to defendant no. 4 for 01.07.2021 received back with report of service by one Pramod Kumar S/o Kartar Singh.

Process to defendant no. 5 for 01.07.2021 received back with report of service by son of addressee.

None for the defendant no. 3, 4 and 5.

It is apprised by the Ahlmad of the court that WS, reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC, application under Oder 7 Rule 11 CPC on behalf of the defendant no. 1 and 2 with annexures have been received from the petition box of the court. Ahlmad further apprised that WS with Vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant no. 3 has also been received from the petition box of the court.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received the copy of the abovesaid material. Ld. Counsel further submits that he is dropping the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and amended plaint with annexures in the petition box of the court. Copy given.

Be put up on 20.01.2022 for further proceeding.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/16.09.2021