

CS DJ 197/21

CHARAN SINGH AND ORS. Vs. SHILPA JAIN AND ORS

06.01.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. SK Kaushik-Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

Plaintiff no. 1 has filed on record reply to the application of the defendant u/o VII Rule 11 of the CPC. Copy supplied to the ld. counsel for the defendants.

Defendants no. 1 and 2 have also filed on record reply to the application of the plaintiff u/o VI Rule 17 of the CPC. Copy stands supplied to the ld. counsel for the defendants.

Plaintiff no. 1 states that counsel for the plaintiff is not feeling well as he is suffering from disc problem and that is why, he is not available as on date.

Request for adjournment is opposed.

At the request of the plaintiff, plaintiffs are granted the final opportunity to address the arguments on both the abovesaid applications on the next date.

Now to come up on **17.03.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/06.01.2023