

CS DJ197/21

CHARAN SINGH AND ORS. Vs. SHILPA JAIN AND ORS

22.11.2023

Present: Sh. Z. S. Yadav, Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S. K. Kaushik, Counsel for the defendants No.1 & 2.

Replication has been filed by plaintiff. Copy supplied to the counsel for the defendants No.1 & 2.

Counsel for the defendants No.1 & 2 seeks time to go through the replication.

At the request of the Counsel for the defendants No.1 & 2, for admission / denial of documents and for framing of issues on 17.02.2024.

(Vikram Bali)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/22.11.2023