

CS DJ 197/21

CHARAN SINGH AND ORS. Vs. SHILPA JAIN AND ORS

31.05.2024

Present: Sh. Charan Singh in person.

Sh. S.K. Kaushik Counsel for the defendant no. 1
and 2.

Sh. N.K. Sharma counsel for defendant no. 3.

An application under order 8 rule 1 A (3) CPC has
been filed on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2 to file documents.
Copy supplied to Sh. Charan Singh.

Sh. Charan Singh states that his counsel is unwell.
He has filed affidavit of evidence of PW 1 Charan Singh and PW
2 Sh. Rakesh Kumar. Copy supplied.

At request of Sh. Charan Singh to come up for reply
to the application under order 8 rule 1 A (3) CPC with advance
copy to the counsel opposite and arguments on the application
and for examination and cross examination of PW 1 and PW 2 on
07.09.2024.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/31.05.2024