

CS DJ 197/21

CHARAN SINGH AND ORS. Vs. SHILPA JAIN AND ORS

07.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Singh Yadav, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Kaushik, Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2.

Reply has been filed on behalf of plaintiff to application under order 8 Rule 1 A (3) CPC. Copy supplied to counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that main counsel is in medical emergency. PW 1 and PW 2 are not present.

Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 states that list of witnesses has not been filed by the plaintiff. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that he will take appropriate steps.

At request of proxy counsel for the plaintiff now to come up for arguments on application under order 8 Rule 1 A (3) CPC and for examination and cross examination of PW 1 and PW 2.

To come up on 04.01.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/07.09.2024