

39 CS DJ 197/21 CHARAN SINGH AND ORS. Vs. SHILPA JAIN AND
ORS

19.04.2025

Present : Sh. Z.S. Yadav, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S.K. Kaushik, counsel for defendant Nos. 1 & 2.

Defendant No. 2 in person.

Sh. N.K. Sharma, counsel for the defendant No. 3.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC for amendment of plaint. Copy supplied to counsel opposite.

At request of the counsel for the defendant No. 1 & 2 and defendant No. 3, to come up for reply to the said application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC with advance copy to counsel opposite at least a week before the next date of hearing and for arguments on the said application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC on **30.07.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/19.04.2025