

CS DJ 197/21

CHARAN SINGH AND ORS. Vs. SHILPA JAIN AND ORS.

19/11/2025

Present : Sh. Z. S. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vishal Lamba, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants
no. 1 & 2.
Sh. N. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
Defendant no. 5 in person.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 6.
Written Statement to amended plaint has been filed on behalf
of defendant no. 6. Copy supplied.
As per report of Ahlmad, defendants no. 5 to 7 are served.
Be awaited for presence on their behalf till 2:00 p.m.

(VIKRAM BALI)

DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI

DELHI/19/11/2025

At 2:00 p.m.

Present : None for the plaintiff.
Sh. N. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 6
through VC.
As per report of Process Server, defendant no. 4 has died.
Let plaintiff take appropriate steps in this regard.
None is present on behalf of defendants no. 5 to 7 despite
service. Defendants no. 5 to 7 are proceeded ex-parte.
Now, to come up for steps to bring on record LR's of
defendant no. 4 and for completion of pleadings on **26/02/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)

DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI

DELHI/19/11/2025