

CS DJ 197/21

CHARAN SINGH AND ORS. Vs. SHILPA JAIN AND ORS

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Pratham who states that he is grand son of Sh. Charan Singh – plaintiff no.1.

Sh. S. K. Kaushik, counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2.

Sh. N. K. Sharma, Counsel for the defendant no.3.

Sh. Anshul Garg, counsel for the defendant no.6.

As per report of ahlmad, steps have not been taken.

Replication to written statement of defendant no.6 and reply to application u/o 8 rule 1 CPC has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied to counsel for the defendant no.6.

Let order dated 26.02.2026 be complied with afresh for service upon legal heirs of defendant no.4 for **22.10.2026**.

Sh. N. K. Sharma, Counsel for the defendant no.3 states that he was earlier appearing from defendant no.5 as well. He wants to withdraw his vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.5.

Sh. N. K. Sharma is discharged from the case on behalf of defendant no.5.

Issue court notice to defendant no.5 for next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/04.06.2026